
INCUMBENTS INDICATED BY (*)                      

First Name Last Name Position Sought Level Affiliation Address Email
1 Brenett Haynes Chancery Clerk County-Wide Democratic 114 Belvedere Ct; Cleveland; 38732 brenett.haynes@gmail.com
2 Marilyn Kelly Circuit Clerk County-Wide Democratic 467 Sunrise Dr; Cleveland; 38732 kellymarilyn40@yahoo.com
3 Rory Micou Constable District 1 Democratic P. O. Box 1536; Cleveland; 38732 none
4 Samuel Toliver Constable District 1 Democratic 106 Little Mound Bayou Rd; Mound B; 38762 none
5 Joe Bassie Constable District 2 Democratic 611 Hiter Rd; Merigold; 38759 bkbassie@yahoo.com
6 Michael Honorable Constable District 2 Democratic P. O. Box 914; Rosedale; 38769 none
7 John Joel Constable District 2 Independent P. O. Box 964; Cleveland; 38732 papajohnscleveland@gmail.com
8 Nikita Johnson Constable District 2 Independent P. O. Box 116; Rosedale; 38769 none
9 Billy Trotter Constable District 3 Democratic P. O. Box 4285; Cleveland; 38732 billy_trotter@yahoo.com

10 Deborah Davis Coroner County-Wide Democratic P. O. Box 1734; Cleveland; 38732 deborahdscott54@gmail.com
11 Randolph Seals, Jr. Coroner County-Wide Democratic P. O. Box 2037; Cleveland; 38732 randolph.seals@hotmail.com
12 Aelicia Thomas County Prosecutor County-Wide Democratic P. O. Box 912; Rosedale; 38769 thomaslawfirm1@bellsouth.net
13 Harold Ward, Sr. Justice Court Judge District 1 Democratic P. O. Box 197; Mound Bayou; 38762 judgeward59@yahoo.com
14 Darnell McNeal Justice Court Judge District 2 Democratic P. O. Box 61; Pace; 38764 darnellmcneal1962@yahoo.com
15 James Strait Justice Court Judge District 2 Democratic 300 Canal Ave; Cleveland; 38732 none
16 Ramona Ellis Justice Court Judge District 3 Democratic P. O. Box 241; Sumner; 38957 ramonamatthewsellis@yahoo.com
17 Betty Taylor Justice Court Judge District 3 Democratic P. O. Box 942; Shaw; 38773 btaylor316@hotmail.com
18 Dexter James Sheriff County-Wide Democratic P. O. Box 151; Boyle; 38730 none
19 Casey Lewis Sheriff County-Wide Democratic P. O. Box 86; Mound Bayou; 38762 caseylewisforsheriff@gmail.com
20 Tommy Taylor Sheriff County-Wide Democrat to Independent 313 Lee Road; Boyle; 38730 tgtaylor83@hotmail.com
21 Kelvin Williams, Sr. Sheriff County-Wide Democratic P. O. Box 1924; Cleveland; 38732 kwilliamssr45@gmail.com
22 Benitha Calvin-Williams Supervisor District 1 Democratic P. O. Box 501; Rosedale; 38769 benithawilliams@gmail.com
23 Joe Green Supervisor District 1 Democratic 404 Brown St. #C4; Rosedale; 38769 none
24 Jacorius Liner Supervisor District 1 Democratic P. O. Box 551; Rosedale; 38769 jliner6@gmail.com
25 Jackie Lloyd Supervisor District 1 Democratic P. O. Box 171; Gunnison; 38746 jackielloyd22@hotmail.com
26 Chester Wiggins, Jr. Supervisor District 1 Democratic 354 Bitter Creek Rd; Shaw; 38773 none
27 Donny Whitten Supervisor District 2 Republican 803 Bishop Rd; Cleveland; 38732 dwhitten@cableone.net
28 Preston Billings Supervisor District 3 Democratic P. O. Box 946; Shelby; 38774 pbillings58@gmail.com
29 Linda R Coleman Supervisor District 3 Democratic 503 Washington; Mound Bayou; 38762 lindastoutcoleman@gmail.com
30 Olanda Morton Supervisor District 3 Democratic 601 Jerome St; Mound Bayou; 38762 mortonceo@yahoo.com
31 Glenn Scott Supervisor District 3 Democratic P. O. Box 161; Winstonville; 38781 gscott@aehchc.org
32 Mario Giles Supervisor District 4 Democratic 202 N. Andrews Ave; Cleveland; 38732 marioagiles@aol.com
33 James McBride Supervisor District 4 Democratic 902 South St; Cleveland; 38732 jmcbride09@bellsouth.net
34 Joseph White, III Supervisor District 4 Democratic 124 Isola St; Cleveland; 38732 jowhite3@yahoo.com
35 Calvin Holmes Supervisor District 5 Independent 631 Porter Bayou Rd; Shaw; 38773 tireshineisthebest@yahoo.com
36 Larry King Supervisor District 5 Democratic P. O. Box 345; Shaw; 38773 kinglarry3256@yahoo.com
37 Pete Roncali Supervisor District 5 Democratic P. O. Box 235; Shaw; 38773 choctawlogistics@hotmail.com
38 Will Hooker Tax Assessor/Collector County-Wide Democratic P. O. Box 829; Shelby; 38774 willhooker@hotmail.com
39 Edric Johnson Tax Assessor/Collector County-Wide Democratic 516 Woodlawn Ave; Shaw; 38773 none
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